to foreign exchange rate changes on the price of non Australian dollar-denominated investments, it may also be indirectly

affected by the impact of foreign exchange rate changes on the earnings of certain funds in which the Company invests,

even if those funds are denominated in Australian dollars. For that reason, the sensitivity analysis below may not

necessarily indicate the total effect on the Company‟s equity of future movements in foreign exchange rates.

The table below summarises the Company‟s financial assets and liabilities, monetary and non-monetary, which are

denominated in US dollars.

31 December

2016
30 June

2016

 $‟000 $‟000

Cash and cash equivalents 16,124 13,278

Trade and other receivables 244 331

Financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income 44,955 41,217

Receivable for units redeemed - 3,546

 61,323 58,372

Sensitivity

The following table illustrates the sensitivities of the Company‟s monetary assets and liabilities to foreign exchange risk. The

analysis is based on the assumption that the Australian dollar weakened and strengthened by 10% against the US dollar.

Impact on net profit/(loss) 31 December 2016 30 June 2016

 -10% +10% -10% +10%

 $‟000 $‟000 $‟000 $‟000

Cash and cash equivalents (1,612) 1,612 (1,328) 1,328

Trade and other receivables (24) 24 (33) 33

Receivable for units redeemed - - (355) 355

 (1,636) 1,636 (1,716) 1,716

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the transitional period for the six months to 31 December 2016

Future Generation Global Investment Company Limited  |  Transitional Period for the six months to 31 December 2016   21

17.  Financial risk management (continued)

(A) MARKET RISK (CONTINUED)

(ii) Price risk

Exposure

The Company is exposed to price risk on its investments in unlisted unit trusts. This arises from investments held by the

Company and classified in the Statement of Financial Position as financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive

income.

The Company seeks to manage and constrain market risk by diversification of the investment portfolio across a number of

prominent global equity fund managers with a focus on three broad strategies – long equities, absolute bias and quantitative